
2016-17 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED = Total number of graduates reported for follow-up to FETPIP with a valid SSN.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Public University.

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY % = Public University # divided by Students Reported.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY # = Of the Students Reported, the number of students found continuing their education at a Private University.

PRIVATE UNIVERSITY % = Private University # divided by Students Reported.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education at a Florida College.

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM % = Florida College System # divided by Students Reported.

DISTRICT PSEC # = Of the Students Reported, the number found continuing their education in a District Postsecondary program.

DISTRICT PSEC % = District PSEC # divided by Students Reported.

CONTINUING EDUCATION # = Of the Students Reported, the number found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the fall semester of 2017 or the 
winter/spring semester of 2018.
CONTINUING EDUCATION % = Continuing Education # divided by Students Reported.

Note: Values are displayed when 10 or more students are counted. 
Values less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values.
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values. 
Percent values are suppressed when the numerator is less than 10 and the denominator is 10 or more.



2016-17 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        College Name

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Continuing 
Education
#  %

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

Adventist Barry Bethune Edward Waters

Ave Maria Beacon Eckerd Embry

BROWARD

CENTRAL FLORIDA

CHIPOLA

DAYTONA

EASTERN FLORIDA

FLORIDA GATEWAY

FLORIDA KEYS

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN

GULF COAST

HILLSBOROUGH

INDIAN RIVER

JACKSONVILLE

LAKE-SUMTER

MANATEE-SARASOTA

MIAMI DADE

NORTH FLORIDA

NORTHWEST FLORIDA

PALM BEACH

PASCO-HERNANDO

PENSACOLA

POLK

SANTA FE

SEMINOLE

SOUTH FLORIDA

ST. JOHNS

ST. PETERSBURG

TALLAHASSEE

VALENCIA

5,099

954

246

1,691

2,160

346

91

2,064

568

2,848

2,047

3,005

546

1,223

7,770

168

712

3,572

1,158

1,012

1,078

2,346

2,212

366

634

3,836

2,287

6,507

2,538

326

78

594

924

84

27

857

259

1,505

573

1,114

266

656

3,910

36

309

1,716

489

471

308

1,182

1,103

106

247

1,170

1,497

4,012

50%

34%

32%

35%

43%

24%

30%

42%

46%

53%

28%

37%

49%

54%

50%

21%

43%

48%

42%

47%

29%

50%

50%

29%

39%

31%

65%

62%

144

35

****

58

95

39

****

48

****

73

67

60

12

27

308

29

11

101

48

****

74

41

43

****

25

42

125

106

3%

4%

***%

3%

4%

11%

***%

2%

***%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

4%

17%

2%

3%

4%

***%

7%

2%

2%

***%

4%

1%

5%

2%

834

264

66

466

522

95

23

486

89

316

806

736

90

143

1,280

27

106

634

267

153

389

473

399

97

147

1,280

172

517

16%

28%

27%

28%

24%

27%

25%

24%

16%

11%

39%

24%

16%

12%

16%

16%

15%

18%

23%

15%

36%

20%

18%

27%

23%

33%

8%

8%

37

11

****

****

****

****

-

27

****

13

****

****

****

19

20

****

****

****

****

****

10

****

****

****

****

14

****

18

<1%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

2%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

<1%

3,553

636

150

1,121

1,543

219

52

1,418

355

1,907

1,447

1,912

373

845

5,518

93

431

2,455

810

639

781

1,704

1,552

214

421

2,506

1,802

4,653

70%

67%

61%

66%

71%

63%

57%

69%

63%

67%

71%

64%

68%

69%

71%

55%

61%

69%

70%

63%

72%

73%

70%

58%

66%

65%

79%

72%

-

-

-

****

****

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

11

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

19

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

62

-

-

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

- -

- -

- -

- ****

- ****

- -

- -

- ****

- ****

- -

- ****

- ****

- ****

- ****

- ****

- -

- -

- ****

- -

- ****

- -

- ****

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

-

-

****

****

****

-

****

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

****

****

****

****

****

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

****

TOTALS:  56,539  26,354 47%  1,637 3%  10,874 19%  239 <1%  39,104 69% 25 **** 90 - 19 **** **** 27

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 2 of 5 11/20/2018



2016-17 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        College Name

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Continuing 
Education
#  %

Everglades

Flagler

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

FL College FL Memorial Hodges

FL Tech FL Southern Jacksonville

BROWARD

CENTRAL FLORIDA

CHIPOLA

DAYTONA

EASTERN FLORIDA

FLORIDA GATEWAY

FLORIDA KEYS

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN

GULF COAST

HILLSBOROUGH

INDIAN RIVER

JACKSONVILLE

LAKE-SUMTER

MANATEE-SARASOTA

MIAMI DADE

NORTH FLORIDA

NORTHWEST FLORIDA

PALM BEACH

PASCO-HERNANDO

PENSACOLA

POLK

SANTA FE

SEMINOLE

SOUTH FLORIDA

ST. JOHNS

ST. PETERSBURG

TALLAHASSEE

VALENCIA

5,099

954

246

1,691

2,160

346

91

2,064

568

2,848

2,047

3,005

546

1,223

7,770

168

712

3,572

1,158

1,012

1,078

2,346

2,212

366

634

3,836

2,287

6,507

2,538

326

78

594

924

84

27

857

259

1,505

573

1,114

266

656

3,910

36

309

1,716

489

471

308

1,182

1,103

106

247

1,170

1,497

4,012

50%

34%

32%

35%

43%

24%

30%

42%

46%

53%

28%

37%

49%

54%

50%

21%

43%

48%

42%

47%

29%

50%

50%

29%

39%

31%

65%

62%

144

35

****

58

95

39

****

48

****

73

67

60

12

27

308

29

11

101

48

****

74

41

43

****

25

42

125

106

3%

4%

***%

3%

4%

11%

***%

2%

***%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

4%

17%

2%

3%

4%

***%

7%

2%

2%

***%

4%

1%

5%

2%

834

264

66

466

522

95

23

486

89

316

806

736

90

143

1,280

27

106

634

267

153

389

473

399

97

147

1,280

172

517

16%

28%

27%

28%

24%

27%

25%

24%

16%

11%

39%

24%

16%

12%

16%

16%

15%

18%

23%

15%

36%

20%

18%

27%

23%

33%

8%

8%

37

11

****

****

****

****

-

27

****

13

****

****

****

19

20

****

****

****

****

****

10

****

****

****

****

14

****

18

<1%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

2%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

<1%

3,553

636

150

1,121

1,543

219

52

1,418

355

1,907

1,447

1,912

373

845

5,518

93

431

2,455

810

639

781

1,704

1,552

214

421

2,506

1,802

4,653

70%

67%

61%

66%

71%

63%

57%

69%

63%

67%

71%

64%

68%

69%

71%

55%

61%

69%

70%

63%

72%

73%

70%

58%

66%

65%

79%

72%

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

-

****

12

****

****

-

-

****

****

****

-

****

****

****

****

****

-

94

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

****

48

-

****

****

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

****

-

13

****

-

****

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

31

-

****

****

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

****

****

-

-

-

-

****

31

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

-

****

-

TOTALS:  56,539  26,354 47%  1,637 3%  10,874 19%  239 <1%  39,104 69% **** 155 **** 74 **** 68 **** 48

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 3 of 5 11/20/2018



2016-17 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        College Name

Students
Reported

University

Public Private
#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Continuing 
Education
#  %

Keiser

Lynn

Private University Enrollments (ICUF)

Miami Palm Beach Rollins

Nova Ringling Saint Leo

BROWARD

CENTRAL FLORIDA

CHIPOLA

DAYTONA

EASTERN FLORIDA

FLORIDA GATEWAY

FLORIDA KEYS

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN

GULF COAST

HILLSBOROUGH

INDIAN RIVER

JACKSONVILLE

LAKE-SUMTER

MANATEE-SARASOTA

MIAMI DADE

NORTH FLORIDA

NORTHWEST FLORIDA

PALM BEACH

PASCO-HERNANDO

PENSACOLA

POLK

SANTA FE

SEMINOLE

SOUTH FLORIDA

ST. JOHNS

ST. PETERSBURG

TALLAHASSEE

VALENCIA

5,099

954

246

1,691

2,160

346

91

2,064

568

2,848

2,047

3,005

546

1,223

7,770

168

712

3,572

1,158

1,012

1,078

2,346

2,212

366

634

3,836

2,287

6,507

2,538

326

78

594

924

84

27

857

259

1,505

573

1,114

266

656

3,910

36

309

1,716

489

471

308

1,182

1,103

106

247

1,170

1,497

4,012

50%

34%

32%

35%

43%

24%

30%

42%

46%

53%

28%

37%

49%

54%

50%

21%

43%

48%

42%

47%

29%

50%

50%

29%

39%

31%

65%

62%

144

35

****

58

95

39

****

48

****

73

67

60

12

27

308

29

11

101

48

****

74

41

43

****

25

42

125

106

3%

4%

***%

3%

4%

11%

***%

2%

***%

3%

3%

2%

2%

2%

4%

17%

2%

3%

4%

***%

7%

2%

2%

***%

4%

1%

5%

2%

834

264

66

466

522

95

23

486

89

316

806

736

90

143

1,280

27

106

634

267

153

389

473

399

97

147

1,280

172

517

16%

28%

27%

28%

24%

27%

25%

24%

16%

11%

39%

24%

16%

12%

16%

16%

15%

18%

23%

15%

36%

20%

18%

27%

23%

33%

8%

8%

37

11

****

****

****

****

-

27

****

13

****

****

****

19

20

****

****

****

****

****

10

****

****

****

****

14

****

18

<1%

1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

1%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

2%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

***%

***%

***%

<1%

***%

<1%

3,553

636

150

1,121

1,543

219

52

1,418

355

1,907

1,447

1,912

373

845

5,518

93

431

2,455

810

639

781

1,704

1,552

214

421

2,506

1,802

4,653

70%

67%

61%

66%

71%

63%

57%

69%

63%

67%

71%

64%

68%

69%

71%

55%

61%

69%

70%

63%

72%

73%

70%

58%

66%

65%

79%

72%

14

-

****

****

11

-

-

****

-

****

16

****

-

****

14

-

-

****

****

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

****

15

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

11

****

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

63

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

63

-

-

-

****

****

-

****

-

****

****

-

-

****

100

-

****

24

-

-

****

****

****

-

****

****

-

****

****

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

****

-

****

-

-

****

****

-

-

28

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

****

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

****

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

-

-

-

****

****

-

-

****

-

****

****

-

-

****

****

12

-

-

-

-

47

-

26

-

****

-

28

****

****

****

13

****

-

****

-

-

24

-

-

32

****

****

16

****

****

****

****

15

****

TOTALS:  56,539  26,354 47%  1,637 3%  10,874 19%  239 <1%  39,104 69% 137 **** 87 229 59 **** 76 185

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.

Source: Florida Education & Training Placement Information Program Page 4 of 5 11/20/2018



2016-17 Florida College System Associate in Arts Completers
Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        

University Florida College District Continuing Private University Enrollments (ICUF)
Students Public Private System PSEC Education  St. Thomas Tampa Webber

College Name Reported #  % #  % #  % #  % #  % Southeastern Stetson Warner  

BROWARD 5,099 2,538 50% 144 3% 834 16% 37 <1% 3,553 70% **** 24 - - - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 954 326 34% 35 4% 264 28% 11 1% 636 67% **** - - **** - -

CHIPOLA 246 78 32% **** ***% 66 27% **** ***% 150 61% - - - - - -

DAYTONA 1,691 594 35% 58 3% 466 28% **** ***% 1,121 66% **** - 21 **** - -

EASTERN FLORIDA 2,160 924 43% 95 4% 522 24% **** ***% 1,543 71% **** - **** **** - ****

FLORIDA GATEWAY 346 84 24% 39 11% 95 27% **** ***% 219 63% - - **** **** - -

FLORIDA KEYS 91 27 30% **** ***% 23 25% - ***% 52 57% - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 2,064 857 42% 48 2% 486 24% 27 1% 1,418 69% **** - **** **** - -

GULF COAST 568 259 46% **** ***% 89 16% **** ***% 355 63% **** - - - - -

HILLSBOROUGH 2,848 1,505 53% 73 3% 316 11% 13 <1% 1,907 67% **** - **** 17 **** -

INDIAN RIVER 2,047 573 28% 67 3% 806 39% **** ***% 1,447 71% **** - **** **** - -

JACKSONVILLE 3,005 1,114 37% 60 2% 736 24% **** ***% 1,912 64% **** - - - **** -

LAKE-SUMTER 546 266 49% 12 2% 90 16% **** ***% 373 68% **** - **** - **** -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 1,223 656 54% 27 2% 143 12% 19 2% 845 69% **** - **** **** - -

MIAMI DADE 7,770 3,910 50% 308 4% 1,280 16% 20 <1% 5,518 71% **** 32 **** **** **** ****

NORTH FLORIDA 168 36 21% 29 17% 27 16% **** ***% 93 55% **** - - **** - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 712 309 43% 11 2% 106 15% **** ***% 431 61% - - **** **** - -

PALM BEACH 3,572 1,716 48% 101 3% 634 18% **** ***% 2,455 69% **** **** **** - - -

PASCO-HERNANDO 1,158 489 42% 48 4% 267 23% **** ***% 810 70% - - - **** - -

PENSACOLA 1,012 471 47% **** ***% 153 15% **** ***% 639 63% **** - - - - -

POLK 1,078 308 29% 74 7% 389 36% 10 <1% 781 72% 15 - **** **** 14 ****

SANTA FE 2,346 1,182 50% 41 2% 473 20% **** ***% 1,704 73% **** - - **** - -

SEMINOLE 2,212 1,103 50% 43 2% 399 18% **** ***% 1,552 70% **** - **** - - ****

SOUTH FLORIDA 366 106 29% **** ***% 97 27% **** ***% 214 58% - - - - **** ****

ST. JOHNS 634 247 39% 25 4% 147 23% **** ***% 421 66% - - - **** - -

ST. PETERSBURG 3,836 1,170 31% 42 1% 1,280 33% 14 <1% 2,506 65% **** - - 11 **** ****

TALLAHASSEE 2,287 1,497 65% 125 5% 172 8% **** ***% 1,802 79% - - - - - -

VALENCIA 6,507 4,012 62% 106 2% 517 8% 18 <1% 4,653 72% **** - **** **** **** ****

TOTALS:  56,539  26,354 47%  1,637 3%  10,874 19%  239 <1%  39,104 69% 59 57 51 54 24 ****

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings; therefore the details  may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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